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GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT                                                                            
BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS 

June 21, 2017 

 

The annual budget is a planning document which translates educational policy into sound 

instructional programs through the allocation of financial resources.  This Budget Adoption document 

reflects expected revenues and planned expenditures for the 2017-2018 school year.  The adoption 

of the 2017-2018 Preliminary Budget is required by June 30, 2017.  Prior to the adoption of this 

budget, the Board conducted a public budget hearing on June 21, 2017.  This is in accordance with 

state prescribed procedures for single budget adoption, which requires that the budget be adopted 

and submitted to the County Office of Education on state required forms by June 30th.   

The Preliminary Budget is presented based on the Governor’s May 2017 Revise where he revised his 

economic projections for both the current year and next. 

REVENUES 

 The LCFF COLA is 1.56% with GAP Funding of 43.97%.  The District ADA is projected to continue 

to decline, therefore, funding is based on prior year ADA OF 2,156; a decrease of 41.  The LCFF 

funded dollars are projected at $21,518,436; $49,870 more than received in 2016-17.  Funding under 

the new LCFF model, while simple in concept, has turned out to be quite complex as districts 

transition to the new model.  Under LCFF, COLA increases the target funding.  Districts are phased 

in each year from their historical funding base to the target.  This difference is referred to as the “gap 

funding”.  Funding rates are estimates based on the state economic growth continuing.  There is no 

guarantee of the future funding each year towards the target. A portion of the LCFF revenue is 

generated from the unduplicated count of low income, English learner and foster youth students.  

Known as Supplemental and Concentration Grants, these funds need to be used to improve or 

enhance services for the targeted students.  The amount each year is known as the Minimum 

Proportionality Percentage (MPP).  As statewide gap funding is provided to move districts to the LCFF 

target funding, the MPP increases.  While the estimated LCFF revenue for the District is projected to 

increase $49,870, the MPP is increasing $253,228.  The District will need to plan expenditures 

carefully to avoid adding to the structural deficit while also complying with the MPP expenditure 

requirement.  The District continues to provide supplemental services to targeted students that are 

not funded from supplemental and concentration income. 
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Federal Revenue is projected to be $2,478,229; a decrease of $417,443.  Title I and II were reduced 

16% based on Shasta County Office of Educations projections/recommendations.  Also, there is less 

carry over going into the next year.  Forest Reserve was eliminated. 

Other State Revenue is projected at $2,022,498; a reduction of $366,923.  Lottery was reduced 

based on lower ADA.  The one-time Mandated Cost has not been budgeted; which is a reduction of 

$465,308.  The CTE Grant of $230,299 was received in 2016-17 and the unspent amount will be 

carried over to 2017-18 when the books are closed.  The Prop 39, Energy Grant was added for 

$462,091. 

Other Local Revenue is projected to be $3,615,406; a reduction of $98,981.  Interagency revenues 

increased for the GREAT Partnership but decreased districtwide.  The District now only collects 

oversight and/or facility income for one charter school.  The District is not sharing a psychologist 

with another district.  The Cal Trans lease is expected to expire in six months, a decrease of $18,000.  

RDA income was reduced $55,000.  Income from the SELPA was increased based on subsidy 

projections for EXCEL and Non-public Schools. 

Total General Fund Revenues (including GREAT) are projected to be $29,720,964; a decrease of 

$833,477. 

 

EXPENDITURES 

Certificated salaries are projected at $11,744,153; a decrease of $349,183.  The savings are based 

on eight positions not being replaced.  If the District needs to add a position, they will need to either 

make further expenditure reductions or increase income.  Since the District is in declining enrollment; 

more students won’t’ necessarily equate to more funding in the current year. 

Classified salaries are projected at $6,337,777; a decrease of $54,758.  The savings is based on not 

replacing approximately four open positions. 

Employee benefits are projected at $7,162,299; an increase of $99,386.  Even with the above salary 

reductions, the increase in STRS and PERS rates outpaces the savings.  The STRS rate was 12.58% 

in 2016-17 and is 14.43% in 2017-18.  The PERS rate was 13.89% in 2016-17 and is 15.53% in 

2017-18.  The cost of STRS and PERS has increased approximately $300,000 over prior year.  

Retirement costs are now approximately $900,000 more than they were in 2013-14 and are expected 

to continue to increase.  Based on the current budgeted salaries, these benefits will cost another 

$733,000 by 2019-20, the third year of the MYP. 
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Books and supplies are budgeted at $1,455,271; a decrease of $398,000.  Supplies were reduced for 

one-time expenditures and to off-set income reductions. 

Services and other operating expenses are projected to be $5,212,686; an increase of $116,529.  

The increase is mainly due to increased cost of special ed services. 

Capital Outlay is projected to be $66,850; a decrease of $232,002.  

Other Outgo is projected to be $153,964, an increase of $48,933.  The increase is for SCOE           

special ed transportation. 

Direct Support/Indirect Costs are projected to be ($65,050).  This is the indirect from the Cafeteria 

Fund. 

Interfund Transfer In are at the same level as 2016-17, $86,395.  This is a transfer from Fund 20, 

Special Reserve Fund for Retiree Benefits. 

Transfers Out are budgeted at $95,768; an increase of $38,768.  This is the projected encroachment 

for the Cafeteria Fund. 

The Beginning Balance is projected to be $8,841,979; a decrease of $2,344,469 (2016-17’s projected 

deficit). 

The Ending Balance is projected to be $6,399,225, a decrease of $2,442,754. 

The District Preliminary Budget includes deficit spending (expenditures exceed revenues) in the 

amount of ($2,442,754).  There are many unpredictable factors which affect revenue and 

expenditures.  Because of that, the district based the budget on assumptions, the best information 

available at the time the budget is prepared.  The Adopted Budget should be considered a “financial 

snapshot” on the date it is adopted by the Board of Trustees.   
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OTHER FUNDS 

 

 

 

Cafteria Fund:  The beginning balance is budgeted at $42,706 and it is projected to end the 

year with $20,000.  The General Fund is expected to make a contribution of $95,768. 

 

 

Special Reserve Fund:  The beginning balance is $140,635 and the ending balance is 

projected to be $55,240.  A transfer of $86,395 to the General Fund is budgeted to help offset 

the cost of retiree benefits.   

 

 

Bond Construction Fund:  The beginning balance is $1,861,537 and the ending balance is 

budgeted to be $1,862,737. 

 

 

County School Facilities Fund (Developer Fee):  The beginning balance is $1,076,212 and 

the ending balance is projected to be $1,059,687. 

 

 

Special Reserve for Capital Outlay Fund:  The beginning and ending balance is projected 

to be $2,205. 

 

 

Bond Fund:  Fund 51 beginning balance is $1,525,982 and the ending balance budget is 

$1,602,757.  Fund 52 beginning balance is $812,367 and the ending balance budget is 

$821,075.  The combined ending balance is $2,423,832. 
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GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT                                                                            

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION ASSUMPTIONS 

June 21, 2017 
 

 

2018-19 

 

Income:  

The LCFF is based on prior year ADA of 2,137.  Used 2.15% COLA, 39.03% GAP and 72.28% for 

unduplicated count.  Funding increase of $261,990. 

Federal income decreased $215,797 - which was deferred income for Title I & II. 

State income decreased $467,824; which was the Energy Grant. 

Local income decreased $131,209; First Five Grant expired and rental income is reduced. 

Transfers In decreased $31,155 due to using the last of Fund 20. 

Expenditures: 

Included cost of step and column. 

Savings from four certificated retiree replacements 

Savings from two certificated retirees not being replaced 

Savings from classified positions not being replaced 

Increased STRS rate from 14.43% to 16.28% and PERS from 15.53% to 18.10%. 

Eliminated expenses for above programs 

Took out other one-time expenditures 

2019-20 

Income: 

 The LCFF is based on prior year ADA of 2,094.  Used 2.35% COLA, 41.51% GAP and 72.02% 

unduplicated percentage.  Funding increased $71,220. 

Federal funding stayed the same and state funding decreased $15,604.  Local funding increased 

$39,250. 

Expenditures:   

Included cost of step and column.  STRS increased to 18.13% and PERS 20.8%. 

Savings from four certificated retiree replacements and two retirees not being replaced.  Savings from 

classified positions not being replaced.  Reduced supplies $20,000. 
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2016-17 2017-18

ESTIMATED PRELIM

ACTUALS BUDGET

Funded Average Daily Attendance (ADA) 2,196.93 2,156.29

REVENUES

  LCFF 21,468,566 21,518,436

  Federal Revenues 2,895,672 2,478,229

  Other State Revenues 2,389,421 2,022,498

  Other Local Revenues 3,714,387 3,615,406

TOTAL REVENUES 30,468,046 29,634,569

EXPENDITURES

  Certificated Salaries 12,093,336 11,744,153

  Classified Salaries 6,392,535 6,337,777

  Employee Benefits 7,062,913 7,162,299

  Books and Supplies 1,853,413 1,455,271

  Services, Other Operating Exp 5,096,157 5,212,686

  Capital Outlay 298,852 66,850

  Other Outgo 105,030 153,964

  Transfer of Indirect/Direct Support (60,327) (65,050)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 32,841,909 32,067,950

EXCESS(DEFICIENCY)OF 

  REVENUES (2,373,863) (2,433,381)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES IN 86,395 86,395

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES OUT (57,000) (95,768)

NET INCREASE(DECREASE) IN

  FUND BALANCE (2,344,468) (2,442,754)

BEGINNING BALANCE 10,939,671 8,841,979

  AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS 246,776 0

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8,841,979 6,399,225

Components of Ending Fund Balance

 Revolving Cash/Prepaids 11,900 11,900

 Economic Uncertainties 4,325,816 2,914,442

 Board Designated/Assigned 2,819,179 1,907,859

 Designated Unrealized Gains 0 0

 Restricted 1,685,084 1,565,024

 Undesignated 0 0

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-2018 PRELIMINARY GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

June 21, 2017
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OBJECT RESOURCE DESCRIPTION PROJECTION

8011 0000 LCFF 9,780,261

8012 1400 Education Protection Account 1,288,124

8021 0000 Home Owners Exemption 161,271

8022 0000 Timber Yield Tax 38,793

8041 0000 Secured Roll Taxes 9,912,577

8042 0000 Unsecured Roll 469,402

8043 0000 Prior Year Taxes 3,073

8044 0000 Supplemental Taxes 69,566

8045 0000 ERAF (399,713)

8047 0000 RDA Funds -Tax Portion 1,796,530

8096 0000 Transfers to Charter Schools In-lieu Taxes (1,601,448)

SUBTOTAL 21,518,436

8181 3310 Special Ed: IDEA Part B (Formerly PL-94-142) 526,909

8182 3315 Special Ed: IDEA Preschool Non-RIS 138,859

8290 3010 Title I 1,426,294

8290 3550 Voc & Applied Secondary 36,125

8290 4035 Title II Part A Teacher Quality 220,681

8290 4510 Indian Education 44,361

8290 5640 Medi-Cal 85,000

SUBTOTAL 2,478,229

8550 0809 Mandated Costs 81,363

8560 1100 Lottery - Unrestricted 304,445

8560 6300 Lottery - Restricted 95,139

8590 0121 Pupil Testing 3,500

8590 6010 After School Lrng & Safe Neighborhoods (ASES) 399,000

8590 6230 California Clean Energy - Prop 39 462,091

8590 7010 Ag Grant 19,335

8590 7690 STRS On-Behalf 657,625

SUBTOTAL 2,022,498

STATE:  8300-8599

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-2018 PRELIMINARY BUDGET REVENUE DETAIL

June 21, 2017

REVENUE LIMIT:  8010-8099

FEDERAL:  8100-8299
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OBJECT RESOURCE DESCRIPTION PROJECTION

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-2018 PRELIMINARY BUDGET REVENUE DETAIL

June 21, 2017

8625 9020 RDA 100,000

8639 0070 Athletics 22,400

8650 0000-0954 Lease Income 141,928

8660 0000 Interest Income 50,000

8677 0000 Other Local Income 85,790

8677 9010 GREAT Partnership 1,917,547

8699 0000 Other Local Income 80,050

8699 9005 GAPS 100,000

8699 9105 Site Specific 56,347

8792 6500 Special Ed Apportionment from SCOE 1,061,344

SUBTOTAL 3,615,406

LOCAL REVENUE:  8600-8799
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REVENUE 
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                EXPENDITURES 
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Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

REVENUES Object

LCFF Revenue Sources 8010 - 8099 21,468,566 0 21,468,566 21,518,436 0 21,518,436 49,870 0 49,870

Federal Revenues 8100 - 8299 29,717 2,865,955 2,895,672 0 2,478,229 2,478,229 (29,717) (387,726) (417,443)

Other State Revenues 8300 - 8599 871,247 1,518,174 2,389,421 389,308 1,633,190 2,022,498 (481,939) 115,016 (366,923)

Other Local Revenues 8600 - 8799 582,290 3,132,097 3,714,387 379,918 3,235,488 3,615,406 (202,372) 103,391 (98,981)

Interfund Transfers In 8910 - 8929 80,869 5,526 86,395 80,869 5,526 86,395 0 0 0

Other Sources 8930 - 8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions 8980 - 8999 (3,914,233) 3,914,233 0 (4,278,625) 4,278,625 0 (364,392) 364,392 0

TOTAL REVENUES 19,118,456 11,435,985 30,554,441 18,089,906 11,631,058 29,720,964 (1,028,550) 195,073 (833,477)

EXPENDITURES Object

Certificated Salaries 1000 - 1999 9,104,920 2,988,416 12,093,336 8,732,526 3,011,627 11,744,153 (372,394) 23,211 (349,183)

Classified Salaries 2000 - 2999 3,858,105 2,534,430 6,392,535 3,658,016 2,679,761 6,337,777 (200,089) 145,331 (54,758)

Employee Benefits 3000 - 3999 4,605,912 2,457,001 7,062,913 4,620,179 2,542,120 7,162,299 14,267 85,119 99,386

Books and Supplies 4000 - 4999 1,096,545 756,868 1,853,413 909,684 545,587 1,455,271 (186,861) (211,281) (398,142)

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000 - 5999 2,567,169 2,528,988 5,096,157 2,615,204 2,597,482 5,212,686 48,035 68,494 116,529

Capital Outlay 6000 - 6599 0 298,852 298,852 0 66,850 66,850 0 (232,002) (232,002)

Other Outgo 7100 - 7499 53,719 51,312 105,031 53,719 100,245 153,964 0 48,933 48,933

Direct Support / Indirect Costs 7300 - 7399 (292,032) 231,705 (60,327) (272,496) 207,446 (65,050) 19,536 (24,259) (4,723)

Interfund Transfers Out 7610 - 7629 57,000 0 57,000 95,768 0 95,768 38,768 0 38,768

Other Uses 7630 - 7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 21,051,338 11,847,572 32,898,910 20,412,600 11,751,118 32,163,718 (638,738) (96,454) (735,192)

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE (1,932,882) (411,587) (2,344,469) (2,322,694) (120,060) (2,442,754) (389,812) 291,527 (98,285)

BEGINNING BALANCE 8,843,000 2,096,671 10,939,671 7,156,895 1,685,084 8,841,979 (1,686,105) (411,587) (2,097,692)

Audit Adjustment 246,777 0 246,777  0 0 0 0 0

ENDING BALANCE 7,156,895 1,685,084 8,841,979 4,834,201 1,565,024 6,399,225 (2,075,917) (120,060) (2,195,977)

Components of Ending Fund Balance  

Reserved Rev Cash/GAINS/Stores 11,900                   -                        11,900                   11,900                   -                        11,900                   -                        -                        -                        

Economic Uncertainty 4,325,816              -                        4,325,816              2,914,442              -                        2,914,442              (1,411,374)             -                        (1,411,374)             

Board Designated/Assigned 2,819,179              -                        2,819,179              1,907,859              -                        1,907,859              (911,320)                -                        (911,320)                

Restricted -                        1,685,084              1,685,084              -                        1,565,024              1,565,024              -                        (120,060)                (120,060)                

Undesignated -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
Total Ending Fund Balance 7,156,895              1,685,084              8,841,979              4,834,201              1,565,024              6,399,225              (2,322,694)             (120,060)                (2,442,754)             

Restricted balance projections change - for comparison- should compare Economic Uncert, Board Design and Undesignated 

Funded LCFF ADA 2196.93 2156.29 -40.64

2016-17 THIRD INTERIM TO 2017-18 ADOPTED BUDGET COMPARISON
6/21/17

Gateway Unified School District

2016-17 Third Interim 2017-18 Adopted Changes
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2016-17 2017-18

ESTIMATED PRELIM

ACTUALS BUDGET

REVOLVING CASH/STORES/PREPAIDS 11,900 11,900

UNREALIZED GAINS 0 0

ECONOMIC UNCERTAINITY 4,325,816 2,914,442

RESTRICTED

  Medi-Cal 341,019 320,559

  Educator Effectiveness 55,000 0

  Lottery - Restricted 291,308 142,717

  RDA Funds 876,945 1,046,234

  Gen Ed Site Specific 57,952 17,371

  College Readiness Block Grant 62,860 38,143

TOTAL RESTRICTED 1,685,084 1,565,024

BOARD DESIGNATED

  2017-18 ADA Decline 503,541 66,493

  Deferred Maintenance 104,289 0

  Mandated Costs 1,488,588 1,515,285

  Forest Reserve - Replacement Equipment 443,480 0

  Lottery - Unrestricted 177,925 224,725

  Computer Replacement 101,356 0

  Technology Infrastructure 0 101,356

TOTAL BOARD DESIGNATED 2,819,179 1,907,859

UNDESIGNATED/UNAPPROPRIATED 0 0

TOTAL ENDING BALANCE 8,841,979 6,399,225

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-2018 ENDING FUND BALANCE COMPARISON

June 21, 2017
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District: Gateway Unified School District Adopted Budget 

CDS #: 45-75267 2017-18 Budget Attachment

Balances Above Minimum Reserve Requirements

Combined Assigned and Unassigned/unappropriated Fund Balances

Objects 9780/9789/9790

Form Fund 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

01 General Fund/County School Service Fund $4,822,301.00 $2,837,582.00 $947,093.00

17 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Assigned and Unassigned Ending Fund Balances $4,822,301.00 $2,837,582.00 $947,093.00

District Standard Reserve Level 3% 3% 3%

Less District Minimum Reserve for Economic Uncertainties $964,912.00 $940,948.00 $945,790.00

Remaining Balance to Substantiate Need $3,857,389.00 $1,896,634.00 $1,303.00

Reasons for Fund Balances Above the Minimum Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Form Fund Description of Need 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

01 General Fund/County School Service Fund 2018-19 Deficit $1,907,859.00

01 General Fund/County School Service Fund 2019-20 Deficit $955,687.00

01 General Fund/County School Service Fund ADA Decline $1,303.00

01 General Fund/County School Service Fund Board Fund Balance Policy requiring available reserves 

of at least 17% of total general fund expenditures

$1,949,530.00 $940,947.00

Insert Lines above as needed

Total of Substantiated Needs $3,857,389.00 $1,896,634.00 $1,303.00

Remaining Unsubstantiated Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reasons for Assigned and Unassigned Ending Fund Balances Above the Minimum Recommended Reserves

for economic uncertainties for each fiscal year identified in the budget.

EC 42127 (a)(2)(B) public review and discussion at its public budget hearing.    

Education Code Section 42127 (d)(1) requires a county superintendent to either conditionally 

approve or disapprove a school district budget if the district does not provide for

Education Code Section 42127(a)(2)(B) requires a statement of the reasons that substantiates the need for

assigned and unassigned ending fund balances above the minimum reserve standard
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6.12.17 Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

REVENUES Object

LCFF Revenue Sources 8010 - 8099 21,518,436 0 21,518,436 21,780,426 0 21,780,426 21,851,646 0 21,851,646

Federal Revenues 8100 - 8299 0 2,478,229 2,478,229 0 2,262,432 2,262,432 0 2,262,432 2,262,432

Other State Revenues 8300 - 8599 389,308 1,633,190 2,022,498 384,466 1,170,208 1,554,674 372,255 1,166,815 1,539,070

Other Local Revenues 8600 - 8799 379,918 3,235,488 3,615,406 323,287 3,160,910 3,484,197 323,287 3,200,160 3,523,447

Interfund Transfers In 8910 - 8929 80,869 5,526 86,395 51,925 3,315 55,240 0 0 0

Other Sources 8930 - 8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions 8980 - 8999 (4,278,625) 4,278,625 0 (4,278,625) 4,278,625 0 (4,278,625) 4,278,625 0

TOTAL REVENUES 18,089,906 11,631,058 29,720,964 18,261,479 10,875,490 29,136,969 18,268,563 10,908,032 29,176,595

EXPENDITURES Object

Certificated Salaries 1000 - 1999 8,732,526 3,011,627 11,744,153 8,520,374 3,050,498 11,570,872 8,287,545 3,100,720 11,388,265

Classified Salaries 2000 - 2999 3,658,016 2,679,761 6,337,777 3,608,530 2,664,531 6,273,061 3,591,197 2,717,152 6,308,349

Employee Benefits 3000 - 3999 4,620,179 2,542,120 7,162,299 4,783,673 2,658,687 7,442,360 4,980,189 2,818,378 7,798,567

  Total Salary and Benefits 1000-3999 17,010,721 8,233,508 25,244,229 16,912,577 8,373,716 25,286,293 16,858,931 8,636,250 25,495,181

Books and Supplies 4000 - 4999 909,684 545,587 1,455,271 849,684 523,587 1,373,271 829,684 523,587 1,353,271

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000 - 5999 2,615,204 2,597,482 5,212,686 2,596,704 1,923,974 4,520,678 2,583,204 1,909,974 4,493,178

Capital Outlay 6000 - 6599 0 66,850 66,850 0 0 0 0

Other Outgo 7100 - 7499 53,719 100,245 153,964 53,719 100,245 153,964 53,719 100,245 153,964

Direct Support / Indirect Costs 7300 - 7399 (272,496) 207,446 (65,050) (262,254) 197,204 (65,050) (262,254) 197,204 (65,050)

Interfund Transfers Out 7610 - 7629 95,768 0 95,768 95,768 95,768 95,768 95,768

Other Uses 7630 - 7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 20,412,600 11,751,118 32,163,718 20,246,198 11,118,726 31,364,924 20,159,052 11,367,260 31,526,312

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE (2,322,694) (120,060) (2,442,754) (1,984,719) (243,236) (2,227,955) (1,890,489) (459,228) (2,349,717)

BEGINNING BALANCE 7,156,895 1,685,084 8,841,979 4,834,201 1,565,024 6,399,225 2,849,482 1,321,788 4,171,270

Audit Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ENDING BALANCE 4,834,201 1,565,024 6,399,225 2,849,482 1,321,788 4,171,270 958,993 862,560 1,821,553

Components of Ending Fund Balance  

Reserved Rev Cash/GAINS/Stores 11,900                    -                          11,900                    11,900                    -                          11,900                    11,900                    -                          11,900                    

Economic Uncertainty 2,914,442               -                          2,914,442               1,881,895               -                          1,881,895               945,789                  -                          945,789                  

Board Designated/Assigned 1,907,859               -                          1,907,859               955,687                  -                          955,687                  1,304                      -                          1,304                      

Restricted -                          1,565,024               1,565,024               -                          1,321,788               1,321,788               -                          862,560                  862,560                  

Undesignated -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Ending Fund Balance 4,834,201               1,565,024               6,399,225               2,849,482               1,321,788               4,171,270               958,993                  862,560                  1,821,553               

Restricted balance projections change - for comparison- should compare Economic Uncert, Board Design and Undesignated 

Economic Uncertainty at 6% Economic Uncertainty at 3%

Funded LCFF ADA 2156.29 2137.6 2094.40

2017-18 ADOPTED BUDGET
MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION

Gateway Unified School District

2017-18 Adopted 2018-19 Projected 2019-20 Projected
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-------- SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS --------          ----------- OTHER FUND TYPES ----------
General GREAT SACS Special Bond County School Cap Outlay
Fund 01 Fund 02 Fund 01 Cafeteria Reserves Construction Facilities   Reserve Bond Bond Total

FISCAL YEAR   Includes GREAT Fund 13 Fund 20 Fund 21 Fund 25 Fund 40 Fund 51 Fund 52 All Funds
------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------- ------------------

A. REVENUES 27,082,278 2,552,291       29,634,569          1,185,700     1,000          1,200         201,000      -                1,333,500   728,935     33,085,904  

B. EXPENDITURES 29,529,506 2,538,444 32,067,950 1,304,174 0 0 217,525 0 1,256,725 720,227 35,566,601  

C:  TRANSFERS IN 80,869        5,526              86,395                 95,768          -                  -                 -                 -                182,163       

D: TRANSFERS OUT 95,768        -                      95,768                 -                   86,395        -                 -                 -                182,163       

E:  FUND BALANCE INCREASE/(DECREASE) (2,462,127)  19,373            (2,442,754)           (22,706)        (85,395)       1,200         (16,525)       -                76,775       8,708         (2,480,697)   

F:  BEGINNING BALANCE 8,806,889   35,090            8,841,979            42,706          140,635      1,861,537   1,076,212   2,205         1,525,982   812,367     14,303,623  
------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------- ------------------

G:  ENDING BALANCE 6,344,762   54,463            6,399,225            20,000          55,240        1,862,737   1,059,687   2,205         1,602,757   821,075     11,822,926  
------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------- ------------------

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-18 ADOPTED BUDGET

June 21, 2017

ALL FUNDS RECAP

B\district\allfunds\All Funds RecapAllfunds
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GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT                            

BOARD ACTION                                              
June 28, 2017 

 

 

 

 

The District Board of Education shall certify in writing that the Adopted Budget was developed using 

the state-adopted Criteria and Standards.  It includes the expenditures necessary to implement the 

Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP) or annual update to the LCAP that will be effective for 

the budget year, and it includes a combined assigned and unassigned ending fund balance above the 

minimum recommended reserve for economic uncertainties.  

     

In certifying the 2017-2018 Budget Adoption Report, the Board understands its fiduciary 

responsibility to maintain fiscal solvency for the current and subsequent two fiscal years.   

 
ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that the Board certify the 2017-2018 Budget Adoption Report.  
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